

1-800-969-EXAM • www.optometry.org 200 S. College Street, Ste. 2010 Charlotte, NC 28202

COVID-19 HEALTH & SAFETY UPDATE: Ohio Pearson VUE Seating

Released: July 1, 2020

NBEO has been informed from Pearson VUE that the state of Ohio is moving from 50% capacity to full or near full capacity for examinations scheduled July 20 and beyond.

We will continue to keep you informed as we have additional information. NBEO continue to work with Pearson VUE to identify potential alternative strategies. In the meantime, please do continue to periodically check availability with Pearson VUE by clicking <u>here</u>. If you have any questions, please click <u>here</u> to contact NBEO.

ADVANCING THE ASSESSMENT OF COMPETENCE°

About NBEO — Established in 1951, NBEO is an independent, non-governmental, non-profit organization whose examinations are universally accepted for optometric licensure in the United States and accepted internationally. NBEO's mission is to serve the public and profession of optometry by developing, administering, scoring, and reporting results of valid examinations that assess competence.